
DATE VARSITY SITE TIME JUNIOR VARSITY SITE TIME

SA Wolverines @ Burbank DRD #2 7:00

Lanier @ Kennedy Kennedy 12:00 Lanier @ Kennedy Kennedy 10:00

Memorial @ Edison DRD #1 12:00 Memorial @ Edison DRD#1 10:00

Jefferson @ Roosevelt Blossom 7:15 Jefferson @ Roosevelt Blossom 4:30

Antonian @ Highlands DRD#2 4:30

Holy Cross @ Edison JV A Edison 5:00

Feb. 21 (Fri)

Feb. 20-21-22

(Thurs-Sat.) East Central, Veterans Memorial, Burbank, John Jay, South San, Harlandale, Austin Navarro

Holy Cross, Brackenridge, Cole, Highlands, Carrizo Springs, Roosevelt, Sam Houston, Austin Akins

Edison(Seguin), Jefferson(Marion), Lanier(Pearsall Tournament)

Edison JV A/B @ Holy Cross Holy Cross HS 10:00/12:00

Bracken Christian @ Jefferson Jefferson 12:00

Kennedy @ Burbank DRD #1 7:00 Kennedy @ Burbank DRD #1 4:30

Lanier @ Memorial Edgewood 7:00 Lanier @ Memorial Edgewood 4:30

SAC @ Edison DRD#2 7:00 SAC @ Edison DRD#2 4:30

Jefferson @ Judson Judson 7:00 Jefferson @ Judson Judson 4:45

Feb 27 - Mar. 1

(Thurs-Sat.)

LEE @ Burbank DRD#1 7:00 LEE @ Burbank DRD#2 4:30

Holy Cross @ Edison DRD#1 4:30 Edison @ Holy Cross Holy Cross 4:00

Jefferson @ Memorial Memorial 7:00 Jefferson @ Memorial Memorial 4:30

Highlands @ Jourdanton Jourdanton HS 7:00 Highlands @ Jourdanton Jourdanton HS 4:30

Founders Classical Academy @ Lanier DRD#2 7:00

Mar. 5 (Wed) Sam Houston @ Carrizo Springs Carrizo Springs 5:00

March 6th - 8th

LEE @ Edison DRD#1 4:30

Burbank @ TMI TMI 5:30

Founders Classical Academy @ Lanier DRD#2 7:00

Sam Houston @ Memorial Edgewood 

Mar. 8 (Sat.) Burbank vs TBD

Feb. 22 (Sat.)

Highlands, Brackenridge(Southwest Tournament), Burbank(Northeast Comal Tournament)

Mar. 7 (Fri.)

JV Brackenridge(MacArthur Tournament), JV Jefferson(Genorimo NavarroTournament)

SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE
Revised 2-24-25

Mar. 4 (Tues.)

Feb. 18 (Tues.)

SAISD VARSITY BASEBALL TOURNAMENT: 

Feb. 25 (Tues.)

Edison(South Texas Slugfest Tournament - Devine), Jefferson(Poteet Tournament) Lanier, Sam Houston(Edgewood Tournament),

Feb 17 (Mon)

Feb. 24 (Mon)



DATE VARSITY SITE TIME JUNIOR VARSITY SITE TIME

SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE
Revised 2-24-25

Feb 17 (Mon)
Mar. 8 (Sat.)

Lanier @ Highlands DRD#1 10:00 Lanier @ Highlands Highlands 10:00

Burbank @ Edison DRD#2 10:00 Burbank @ Edison JV A Edison 10:00

Sam Houston @ Jefferson DRD#1 12:00 Edison JV B @ Jefferson Jefferson 10:00

Seguin @ Brackenridge DRD#2 12:00 Seguin @ Brackenridge DRD#2 2:00

Jefferson @ Lanier DRD#1 10:00 Jefferson @ Lanier Lanier 10:00

Highlands @ Burbank DRD#2 10:00 Highlands @ Burbank DRD#2 12:00

Edison @ Seguin Seguin 10:00 Edison @ Seguin Seguin 12:00

Brackenridge @ Sam Houston DRD#1 12:00 Brackenridge @ TBD DRD#1 2:00

Mar. 13(Thur) Spring Break Devine @ Jefferson DRD#1 12:00 Devine @ Jefferson DRD#1 10:00

Lanier @ Brackenridge DRD#1 4:30

Seguin @ Burbank DRD#2 4:30

Highlands @ Jefferson DRD#1 7:00 Highlands @ Jefferson Jefferson 4:30

Sam Houston @ Edison DRD#2 7:00 Holy Cross @ Edison JV A Edison 5:00

Lanier @ Brackenridge DRD#1 4:30

Seguin @ Burbank DRD#2 4:30

Edison @ Lanier DRD#1 4:30

Brackenridge @ Jefferson DRD#2 4:30 Brackenridge @ Jefferson Jefferson 4:30

Burbank @ Sam Houston DRD#1 7:00 Burbank @ TBD Sam Houston 4:30

Seguin @ Highlands DRD#2 7:00 Seguin @ Highlands Highlands 4:30

Lytle @ Burbank DRD#1 11:00 Edison  JV A vs Holy Cross Holy Cross 10:00

Edison JV B @ Lanier Lanier 10:00

Lanier @ Burbank DRD#1 6:00

Highlands @ Brackenridge DRD#1 4:30 Highlands @ Brackenridge DRD#2 4:30

Sam Houston @ Seguin Seguin 4:30 TBD @ Seguin Seguin 7:00

Jefferson @ Edison DRD#1 7:00 Jefferson @ Edison Edison 4:30

Mar. 26 (Wed.) Lanier @ Burbank DRD#1 4:30

Mar. 10 (Mon.) Spring Break

Mar. 22 (Sat.)

Jefferson(Blanco Tournament), 

Mar. 12 (Wed.) Spring Break

Mar. 18 (Tues.)

Mar. 21 (Fri.)

Mar. 25 (Tues.)

Mar. 19 (Wed)



DATE VARSITY SITE TIME JUNIOR VARSITY SITE TIME

SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE
Revised 2-24-25

Feb 17 (Mon)
Edison @ Brackenridge DRD#1 4:30

Seguin @ Lanier DRD#1 7:00

Sam Houston @ Highlands DRD#1 10:00

Burbank @ Jefferson DRD#1 12:00

Brackenridge @ Burbank DRD#1 4:30 Brackenridge @ Burbank DRD#2 7:00

Lanier @ Sam Houston DRD#2 4:30 Lanier @ TBD Sam Houston

Highlands @ Edison DRD#1 7:00 Highlands @ Edison Edison 4:30

Jefferson @ Seguin Seguin 4:30 Jefferson @ Seguin Seguin 7:00

Brackenridge @ Seguin Seguin 4:30 Brackenridge @ Seguin Seguin 7:00

Edison @ Burbank DRD#1 4:30 Edison @ Burbank DRD#2 7:00

Jefferson @ Sam Houston DRD#2 4:30 Jefferson @ TBD Sam Houston 5:00

Highlands @ Lanier DRD#1 7:00

Highlands @ Lanier Lanier 10:00

Jefferson @ Southside Southside 12:00 Canyon Lake @ Jefferson(double header) Jefferson 10:00/12:00

Burbank @ Highlands DRD#1 6:00

Lanier @ Jefferson DRD#2 6:00

Seguin @ Edison DRD#1 6:00

Sam Houston @ Brackenridge DRD#2 6:00

Burbank @ Seguin Seguin 4:30 Burbank @ Seguin Seguin 7:00

Jefferson @ Highlands DRD#1 4:30 Jefferson @ Highlands Highlands 4:30

Brackenridge @ Lanier DRD#2 4:30

Edison @ Sam Houston DRD#1 7:00 Edison @ TBD Sam Houston 7:50

Seguin @ Edison JV A/B Edison 10:00/12:00

Long Creek @ Jefferson(double header) Jefferson 10:00/12:00

Brackenridge @ Lanier Lanier 10:00

Sam Houston @ Burbank DRD#1 6:00

Jefferson @ Brackenridge DRD#2 6:00

Highlands @ Seguin Seguin 4:30

Apr. 1 (Tues.)

Apr. 4 (Fri.)

Mar. 28 (Fri.)

Apr. 15 (Tues.)

Apr. 11 (Fri.)

Mar. 29 (Sat.)

Apr. 8 (Tues.)

Apr. 10 (Thurs.)

Apr. 12 (Sat.)

Apr. 5 (Sat.)

Varsity Only - Due to Testing

Varsity Only - Due to Testing



DATE VARSITY SITE TIME JUNIOR VARSITY SITE TIME

SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE
Revised 2-24-25

Feb 17 (Mon)

Apr. 16 (Wed.) Lanier @ Edison DRD#1 6:00

Burbank @ Lanier DRD#1 4:30 Burbank @ Lanier Lanier 4:30

Seguin @ Sam Houston DRD#2 4:30 Seguin @ TBD Sam Houston 5:00

Edison @ Jefferson DRD#1 7:00 Edison @ Jefferson Jefferson 4:30

Brackenridge @ Highlands DRD#2 7:00 Brackenridge @ Highlands Highlands 4:30

Apr. 17 (Thur.)

Varsity Only - Due to Testing



DATE VARSITY SITE TIME JUNIOR VARSITY SITE TIME

SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE
Revised 2-24-25

Feb 17 (Mon)
Highlands @ Sam Houston DRD#1 6:00

Brackenridge @ Edison DRD#2 6:00

Lanier @ Seguin Seguin 6:00

Apr. 23(Wed) Jefferson @ Burbank DRD#1 4:30

Sam Houston @ Lanier DRD#1 4:30 TBD @ Lanier Lanier 4:30

Edison @ Highlands DRD#2 4:30 Edison @ Highlands Highlands 4:30

Burbank @ Brackenridge DRD#1 7:00

Seguin @ Jefferson DRD#2 7:00 Seguin @ Jefferson Jefferson 4:30

Apr. 25 (Fri.) Burbank @ Brackenridge DRD#2 4:30

District Playoff (if Necessary)Apr 25 - 29 Fri - Tues

Apr. 22 (Tues.)

Apr. 24 (Thur)

Varsity Only - Due to Testing


